
Volleyball Box Score
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Reeg, Meredith ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 1.000.875 2 .. .111.000. 8.
2 Borum, Brooklyn 2.-.06216 4.042 3 .1 1.000.750 1 .. .9..000. 4.
3 Tadder, Abby 3..28621 11.543 10 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...0005 3.023 2 .. .0001.000 12 .72 ..1.33324 101
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 2.0.3 . .2 1.000.778 11 .16 .102.0621 9.L L L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.2 . .2 1.000.500 3 .. .13..000. 4.
9 Hecht, Ciera ..-.21414 1.042 1 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .10..000. 5.

12 Carvacho, GG 1.1.0001 1.5.2 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
16 Yon, Veresia 42.23113 10.033 6 .. .0001.000 . .. 1...000. 2.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 7 .5 .11..2001 13.
20 Wilson, Chloe 3..06715 4.523 3 .. .000.000 2 .2 1...000. ..
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .8 ....2502 3.
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 1.0.3 . .1 .000.833 . .. ..1.000. 6.
33 Bowie, Lauryn 11.00020 6.553 5 1. .500.000 . .2 .1..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 143.067105 46.0243 31 27 .970.891 41 .107 2655.26228 641

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 10.0

SET SCORES Team records:

North Carolina
Virginia

25 25 25

21 2318 7-4, 0-1

7-3, 1-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

811 .094 12-24321 50%

98 -.028 12-25362 48%

712 .135 12-24373 50%

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 .000.889 . .. ....000. 9.
7 Swift, Sadie 72.10010 9.533 4 .. 1.000.000 . .. .2..000. ..
8 Foster, Emani' 1..20010 4.522 4 1. .8751.000 2 .1 17..000. 4.
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey 2..31435 17.053 16 22 .833.857 6 .2 .10..000. 14.

12 Babic, Anita 3..00010 3.523 2 .1 .000.857 10 .78 1...38530 7.
14 Merkler, Kaya 21.00011 3.013 1 .. 1.000.000 1 .. .4..000. ..
20 Overbeck, Carson ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
22 Hampton, Safi 1..18211 7.532 5 .. 1.0001.000 7 .3 1112.000. 10.
23 Thurman, Romani 2..26319 10.043 9 .. .000.000 2 .1 ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 .889.923 4 .1 .8..000. 13.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 0.0.3 . 1. .9091.000 12 .15 .10..6009 14.L L L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 183.198106 55.0203 41 56 .912.918 44 .101 3522.38639 73.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

613 .233 13-22301 59%

713 .162 12-18372 66%

715 .205 13-24393 54%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 12.0

Site: Chapel Hill (Carmichael Arena)
Date: 09/22/2023     Attend: 902          Time: 1:32
Referees: Michael Holder, Wade Brence, Megan Sanger, Charles
Tudor

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 2 9 13

7511



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

UVA: 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia; 17 Velasquez, Heyli; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.
UNC: 7 Swift, Sadie; 8 Foster, Emani'; 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey; 12 Babic, Anita; 14 Merkler, Kaya; 23 Thurman, Romani; libero 25 May, Maddy.

0-1 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
0-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
2-2 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 25 May, Maddy).
3-2 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
4-2 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
4-3 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
4-4 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Service Ace (8 Foster, Emani').
5-4 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Service Error.
6-4 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
6-5 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
6-5 Substitution: 8 Johnson, Kate.
7-5 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
7-5 Substitution: 24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa.
8-5 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (block by 12 Babic, Anita; 7 Swift, Sadie).
8-6 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
8-6 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
8-7 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Attack Error by 12 Babic, Anita (block by 16 Yon, Veresia).
9-7 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
10-7 [8 Foster, Emani']  Bad Set by 5 Le, Ashley.
10-8 [8 Foster, Emani']  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (block by 16 Yon, Veresia).
11-8 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
11-8 Substitution: 1 Behrendt, Zoe.
11-9 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
12-9 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 25 May, Maddy).
13-9 [12 Babic, Anita]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
13-10 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
14-10 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey, block error by 20 Wilson, Chloe.
15-10 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout Media
15-11 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Error.
15-12 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe, block error by 8 Foster, Emani'.
16-12 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Service Error.
16-13 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
16-14 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Attack Error by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
17-14 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Service Error.
17-15 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 5 Le, Ashley.
18-15 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
19-15 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 25 May, Maddy).

Timeout Virginia
19-16 [8 Foster, Emani']  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (block by 16 Yon, Veresia; 33 Bowie, Lauryn).
19-16 Substitution: 24 Morey, Madison.
19-17 [24 Morey, Madison]  Attack Error by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
19-18 [24 Morey, Madison]  Service Ace (24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa).
20-18 [24 Morey, Madison]  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
21-18 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
22-18 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (block by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey; 14 Merkler, Kaya).
23-18 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
23-19 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Service Error.
23-20 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (block by 20 Wilson, Chloe; 3 Tadder, Abby).
24-20 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 25 May, Maddy).
24-21 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby.
25-21 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).



Match Report - Set 1
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Tadder, Abby 1..1258 4.531 4 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 3 .26 ....3469 31
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 1.0.1 . .2 1.000.500 4 .5 .21.000. 4.L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.667 2 .. .9..000. 3.
9 Hecht, Ciera ..-.4297 0.031 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .5..000. 3.

16 Yon, Veresia 12.7504 5.5.1 3 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .5..000. 5.
20 Wilson, Chloe 1..2005 2.511 2 .. .000.000 . .1 1...000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 3.
33 Bowie, Lauryn 1..0007 1.511 1 .. 1.000.000 . .2 .1..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 42.09432 17.083 11 .3 1.000.864 11 .34 1222.2659 221

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

SET SCORES Team records:

North Carolina
Virginia

25 25 25

21 2318 7-4, 0-1

7-3, 1-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

811 .094 12-24321 50%

98 -.028 12-25362 48%

712 .135 12-24373 50%

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.800 . .. ....000. 5.
7 Swift, Sadie 1..0004 2.521 2 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
8 Foster, Emani' ...0006 2.021 2 1. .8001.000 2 .. 14..000. 4.
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey 1..5008 5.511 5 .1 1.000.833 3 .. .4..000. 6.

12 Babic, Anita 1.-.3333 0.511 . .. .0001.000 2 .23 ....3919 3.
14 Merkler, Kaya 1..0005 0.5.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. .2..000. ..
23 Thurman, Romani ..1.0004 4.0.1 4 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8001.000 1 .. .4..000. 3.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .4 .2.1.0004 3.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..23330 15.063 13 22 .895.917 11 .28 117..46413 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

613 .233 13-22301 59%

713 .162 12-18372 66%

715 .205 13-24393 54%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Chapel Hill (Carmichael Arena)
Date: 09/22/2023     Attend: 902          Time: 1:32
Referees: Michael Holder, Wade Brence, Megan Sanger, Charles
Tudor

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 2 9 13

7511



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

UVA: 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia; 17 Velasquez, Heyli; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.
UNC: 7 Swift, Sadie; 8 Foster, Emani'; 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey; 12 Babic, Anita; 14 Merkler, Kaya; 23 Thurman, Romani; libero 25 May, Maddy.

0-1 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 17 Velasquez, Heyli).
0-2 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Service Ace (9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey).
1-2 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani, block error by 16 Yon, Veresia.
2-2 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 25 May, Maddy).
3-2 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Attack Error by 16 Yon, Veresia (block by 14 Merkler, Kaya).
3-3 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Error.
3-3 Substitution: 8 Johnson, Kate.
4-3 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Service Error.
5-3 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
6-3 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (block by 23 Thurman, Romani; 7 Swift, Sadie).
7-3 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 16 Yon, Veresia (block by 7 Swift, Sadie; 8 Foster, Emani').

Timeout Virginia
8-3 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
9-3 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
9-4 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
9-4 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
9-5 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Attack Error by 12 Babic, Anita.
10-5 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
10-5 Substitution: 24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa.
11-5 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (block by 7 Swift, Sadie; 12 Babic, Anita).
12-5 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
12-6 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
12-6 Substitution: 24 Morey, Madison.
13-6 [24 Morey, Madison]  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
13-6 Substitution: 22 Hampton, Safi.
14-6 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (block by 7 Swift, Sadie; 12 Babic, Anita).

Timeout Virginia
14-7 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
15-7 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
15-7 Substitution: 1 Behrendt, Zoe.
15-8 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Attack Error by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
16-8 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
16-9 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
17-9 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 12 Babic, Anita.
17-9 Substitution: 2 Borum, Brooklyn.
17-10 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
17-10 Substitution: 23 Trueblood, Regan.
17-10 Substitution: 12 Carvacho, GG.
17-11 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Attack Error by 22 Hampton, Safi (block by 12 Carvacho, GG; 16 Yon, Veresia).
17-12 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 12 Carvacho, GG, block error by 22 Hampton, Safi.

Timeout North Carolina
18-12 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 14 Merkler, Kaya.
18-13 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
19-13 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 12 Babic, Anita).
20-13 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
20-14 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
21-14 [24 Morey, Madison]  Service Error.
22-14 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Service Ace (33 Bowie, Lauryn).
22-15 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
22-16 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 7 Swift, Sadie (block by 33 Bowie, Lauryn).
23-16 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (block by 7 Swift, Sadie).
23-16 Substitution: 20 Overbeck, Carson.
24-16 [20 Overbeck, Carson]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe (block by 14 Merkler, Kaya; 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey).
24-17 [20 Overbeck, Carson]  Service Error.
24-18 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 14 Merkler, Kaya (from 12 Babic, Anita).
25-18 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 25 May, Maddy).



Match Report - Set 2
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ...0005 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .5..000. 1.
3 Tadder, Abby ...2005 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .19 ....2635 3.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .6 .61.000. 3.L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.000 1 .. .4..000. 1.
9 Hecht, Ciera ...0007 1.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .5..000. 2.

12 Carvacho, GG 1.1.0001 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
16 Yon, Veresia 1..0006 2.521 2 .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .3 .2..3331 3.
20 Wilson, Chloe ..-.3333 0.011 . .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .8 ....2502 3.
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
33 Bowie, Lauryn .1-.2508 3.041 2 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 21-.02836 11.093 8 12 .957.889 13 .37 1221.2168 18.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

North Carolina
Virginia

25 25 25

21 2318 7-4, 0-1

7-3, 1-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

811 .094 12-24321 50%

98 -.028 12-25362 48%

712 .135 12-24373 50%

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
7 Swift, Sadie 41.0004 4.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
8 Foster, Emani' 1..5004 2.5.1 2 .. 1.000.000 . .1 .3..000. ..
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey 1..27311 4.511 4 11 .667.750 2 .2 .2..000. 4.

12 Babic, Anita 2..0004 2.011 1 .. .0001.000 5 .26 ....3469 2.
14 Merkler, Kaya 11.0003 2.511 1 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
20 Overbeck, Carson ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
22 Hampton, Safi ...0004 2.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 4 .1 141.000. 4.
23 Thurman, Romani 1..1437 3.521 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .1..000. 5.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .5 .4..4002 7.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 102.16237 21.073 13 12 .938.920 18 .36 1151.30611 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

613 .233 13-22301 59%

713 .162 12-18372 66%

715 .205 13-24393 54%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 7.0

Site: Chapel Hill (Carmichael Arena)
Date: 09/22/2023     Attend: 902          Time: 1:32
Referees: Michael Holder, Wade Brence, Megan Sanger, Charles
Tudor

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 2 9 13

7511



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

UVA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 16 Yon, Veresia; 17 Velasquez, Heyli; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.
UNC: 7 Swift, Sadie; 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey; 12 Babic, Anita; 14 Merkler, Kaya; 22 Hampton, Safi; 23 Thurman, Romani; libero 25 May, Maddy.

0-1 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (block by 3 Tadder, Abby; 20 Wilson, Chloe).
1-1 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
1-2 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
2-2 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 12 Babic, Anita).
3-2 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 16 Yon, Veresia (block by 7 Swift, Sadie; 22 Hampton, Safi).
4-2 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (block by 7 Swift, Sadie; 23 Thurman, Romani).
4-3 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 5 Le, Ashley.
4-3 Substitution: 1 Reeg, Meredith.
4-4 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Attack Error by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 12 Babic, Anita).
5-4 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
5-4 Substitution: 24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa.
6-4 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 25 May, Maddy).
6-5 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Service Error.
6-5 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
7-5 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
8-5 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Service Ace (Team).
8-6 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn, block error by 12 Babic, Anita.
9-6 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
9-6 Substitution: 1 Behrendt, Zoe.
10-6 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
10-7 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
10-8 [5 Le, Ashley]  Service Ace (25 May, Maddy).
11-8 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
11-9 [12 Babic, Anita]  Service Error.
12-9 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
12-10 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
13-10 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
13-11 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 23 Thurman, Romani (block by 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 16 Yon, Veresia).
13-12 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Attack Error by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 25 May, Maddy).
13-13 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Attack Error by 23 Thurman, Romani (block by 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 16 Yon, Veresia).
13-14 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
13-15 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Service Ace (9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey).

Timeout Media
13-16 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
14-16 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Service Error.
15-16 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 17 Velasquez, Heyli).
16-16 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 5 Le, Ashley (block by 7 Swift, Sadie).
16-17 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Successful Challenge by Virginia, replay rally.
16-18 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).

Timeout North Carolina
17-18 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Service Error.
18-18 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 12 Babic, Anita).
19-18 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).

Timeout Virginia
20-18 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Attack Error by 5 Le, Ashley.
20-19 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
20-19 Substitution: 24 Morey, Madison.
20-19 Substitution: 12 Carvacho, GG.
21-19 [24 Morey, Madison]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
21-20 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
21-21 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (block by 20 Wilson, Chloe; 3 Tadder, Abby).
22-21 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 12 Babic, Anita (from 25 May, Maddy).
22-22 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
22-23 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout North Carolina
23-23 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
24-23 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Timeout Virginia
25-23 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 25 May, Maddy).

North Carolina 3, Virginia 0



Match Report - Set 3
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Reeg, Meredith ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 1.000.875 2 .. .111.000. 8.
2 Borum, Brooklyn 2.-.09111 4.041 3 .1 1.000.667 1 .. .4..000. 3.
3 Tadder, Abby 2..5008 5.0.1 4 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ..-.3333 2.021 1 .. .0001.000 6 .27 ..1.37010 4.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .5 .2..2001 2.L

12 Carvacho, GG .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
16 Yon, Veresia 2..0003 2.011 1 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .2 .4..000. 5.
20 Wilson, Chloe 2..1437 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
33 Bowie, Lauryn ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 8..13537 18.073 12 12 .955.917 17 .36 .212.30611 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

SET SCORES Team records:

North Carolina
Virginia

25 25 25

21 2318 7-4, 0-1

7-3, 1-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

811 .094 12-24321 50%

98 -.028 12-25362 48%

712 .135 12-24373 50%

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 3.
7 Swift, Sadie 21.5002 3.0.1 1 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey ...25016 7.031 7 1. .8001.000 1 .. .4..000. 4.

12 Babic, Anita ...3333 1.0.1 1 .1 .000.500 3 .29 1...41412 2.
14 Merkler, Kaya ...0003 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .. .1..000. ..
22 Hampton, Safi 1..2867 5.521 4 .. 1.0001.000 3 .2 .71.000. 6.
23 Thurman, Romani 1..0008 2.521 2 .. .000.000 2 .. ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.800 2 .. .3..000. 5.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8001.000 3 .6 .4..5003 4.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.20539 19.073 15 22 .909.917 15 .37 1201.40515 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

613 .233 13-22301 59%

713 .162 12-18372 66%

715 .205 13-24393 54%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Chapel Hill (Carmichael Arena)
Date: 09/22/2023     Attend: 902          Time: 1:32
Referees: Michael Holder, Wade Brence, Megan Sanger, Charles
Tudor

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 2 9 13

7511



Volleyball Summary By Set
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Virginia vs North Carolina (09/22/2023 at Carmichael Arena)

Virginia
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Reeg, Meredith ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 2 .1. . . . . . ... .. 21.
2 Borum, Brooklyn 2.-.06216 4.042 3 .1 1 ... . . . . . ..0-0-5 0-23-4-11 1..
3 Tadder, Abby 3..28621 11.543 10 .. 1 ... 4-3-8 . 1 0-1 . ..2-1-5 0-24-0-8 ...
5 Le, Ashley ...0005 3.023 2 .. 12 .124 1-0-1 . 3 . . .30-0-1 .1-2-3 61.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 2.0.3 . .2 11 .21 . 1 4 . 1 .6. .. 1.L L L .
8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.2 . .2 3 ... . . 2 . . .1. .. ...
9 Hecht, Ciera ..-.21414 1.042 1 .. 1 ... 0-3-7 . 1 . . ..1-1-7 .. ...
12 Carvacho, GG 1.1.001 1.5.2 1 .. . ... . . . . . 0-1.1-0-1 .. ...
16 Yon, Veresia 42.23113 10.033 6 .. . 1.. 3-0-4 . . 2-1 . 0-1.2-2-6 0-21-1-3 ...
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 7 ..1 . . . . . .1. .. 6..
20 Wilson, Chloe 3..06715 4.523 3 .. 2 1.. 2-1-5 . . 0-1 . .10-1-3 0-21-0-7 1..
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1 ..2 . . . . . .1. .. ...
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 1.0.3 . .1 . .1. . 1 . . . ... .. ...
33 Bowie, Lauryn 11.00020 6.553 5 1. . ... 1-1-7 . . 0-1 . 1-0.2-4-8 .2-0-5 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 143.067105 46.0243 31 27 41 2528 111 4.013 2.0.094 2 -.028 2 174.0 .135.

Virginia Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

811 .094 12-24321 50%
98 -.028 12-25362 48%
712 .135 12-24373 50%

North Carolina Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

613 .233 13-22301 59%
713 .162 12-18372 66%
715 .205 13-24393 54%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

North Carolina
Virginia

25 25 25
21 2318 10.0

12.07-3, 1-0
7-4, 0-1(0)

(3)

North Carolina
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
7 Swift, Sadie 72.10010 9.533 4 .. . ... 2-2-4 . . 0-1 . 1-4.1-1-4 1-21-0-2 ...
8 Foster, Emani' 1..20010 4.522 4 1. 2 1.. 2-2-6 . 2 . . 0-1.2-0-4 .. ...
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey 2..31435 17.053 16 22 6 ... 5-1-8 . 3 0-1 . 0-124-1-11 .7-3-16 1..
12 Babic, Anita 3..00010 3.523 2 .1 10 1.30 0-1-3 . 2 0-1 . 0-251-1-4 .1-0-3 3..
14 Merkler, Kaya 21.00011 3.013 1 .. 1 ... 0-0-5 . . 0-1 . 1-1.1-1-3 .0-0-3 1..
20 Overbeck, Carson ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
22 Hampton, Safi 1..18211 7.532 5 .. 7 12. . . . . 1 .41-1-4 0-14-2-7 31.
23 Thurman, Romani 2..26319 10.043 9 .. 2 ... 4-0-4 . . . . 0-1.3-2-7 0-12-2-8 2..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 4 ... . . 1 . . .1. .. 2..
25 May, Maddy ...000. 0.0.3 . 1. 12 ..9 . . 3 . . .6. .. 3.L L L .

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 183.198106 55.0203 41 56 44 3239 111 3.018 7.0.233 . .162 1 152.0 .205.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 2 9 13

7511

Site: Chapel Hill (Carmichael Arena)
Date: 09/22/2023     Attend: 902          Time: 1:32
Referees: Michael Holder, Wade Brence, Megan Sanger, Charles Tudor


